“HMP” Turbine Flowmeter
The “HMP” series turbine
f lowmeter is sui ted for
applications that require an
economical and accurate
measurement solution. The
“HMP” is designed using the
proven method of monitoring

Hardware:   Heavy duty Tri-Clamp® with
    live loaded clamp nut
HOW TO ORDER
FORM AIC5046
Effective: March 2007
Supersedes: NEW
PROBE/DISPLAY OPTION
Electrical Specifications
Power / Signal
HTS1000
Supply Voltage:   8-24 VDC, 0.8 Watts maximum
Signal Output:   7.3-23.3 VDC, Unscaled, Pulsed Output
Output Units:   pulses per volume
HT75000
Supply Voltage:   None
Signal Output:   0.18-2.6 V.P.P, Unscaled, Frequency
    Output
Output Units:   pulses per volume
Approvals
USP Class VI
Designed to meet ASME BPE-2004 standards
3-A compliant, Third party verified in accordance with standard 28-03
Material, Conformance and Calibration: Certificates provided with
product, also available on-line using serial number
DIMENSIONS:
 SIZE
075 3/4” Turbine flowmeter
100 1” Turbine flowmeter
150 1-1/2” Turbine flowmeter
200 2” Turbine flowmeter
 HOUSING OPTIONS
00 Standard housing
PT 3/4” NPT threaded adapter
 for explosion proof applications
H M P
 OUTPUT OPTIONS
TS1 3-wire signal probe non magnetic sensing
T75 2-wire signal probe
RTI Integral battery operated totalizer
RTR Remote battery operated totalizer
 (with 15’ extension cable)
RTX Integral explosion proof battery operated rate/totalizer
RIX Integral explosion proof battery operated rate/totalizer
 with 4-20mA output
FIX Integral explosion proof frequency to analog converter
 CABLE
000 No cable(for R and F options above)
025 25’ cable
050 50’ cable
075 75’ cable
100 100’ cable
H
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Part Number Description
HTS1000 3-wire pick-up probe
HT75000 2-wire pick-up probe
HMP600-075 3/4” Rebuild kit  316SS rotor
HMP600-100 1” Rebuild kit 316SS rotor
HMP600-150 1.5” Rebuild kit 316SS rotor
HMP600-200 2” Rebuild kit 316SS rotor
SPARE CABLES
Part Number Description
Cable 3W-25 25’ cable with connector
Cable 3W-50 50’ cable with connector
Cable 3W-75 75’ cable with connector
Cable 3W-100 100’ cable with connector
“A”
“B”
MODEL DIM “A” DIM “B” FITTING
HMP075
HMP100 3.25” (82.6mm) 5.88” (149.4mm) 1” T.C.
HMP150 3.63” (92.2mm) 6.13” (155.7mm) 1 1/2” T.C.
HMP200 3.88” (98.6mm) 8.63” (219.2mm) 2” T.C.